(c) A storage facility to a retail location in another state where the sale of 8 

cannabis has been legalized. 9 

SECTION 6.   A NEW SECTION OF KRS CHAPTER 260 IS CREATED TO 10 

READ AS FOLLOWS: 11 

(1) Licensing fees for a cannabis producer's license shall be: 12 

(a) Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for an initial license; and 13 

(b) Ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for annual license renewal. 14 

(2) Licensing fees for a cannabis storage license shall be: 15 

(a) Twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) for an initial license; and 16 

(b) Five thousand dollars ($5,000) for annual license renewal.